
CENTER ROUGHRIDER BASEBALL 2024

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TEAM TIME

Feb 5 Monday Central Heights (S) Center JV/V 4:30/6:30pm

Feb 9 Friday Huntington (S) Center JV/V 4:30/6:30pm

Feb 13 Tuesday Central (Pollok) (S) Center JV/V 4:30/6:30pm

Feb 16 Friday Diboll (S) Diboll JV/V 4:30/6:30pm

Feb 19 Monday Hemphill Center JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Feb 22-24 Thur-Sat Tatum Tournament Tatum Varsity TBD

Feb 27 Tuesday Central Central JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Feb 29-Mar 2 Thurs-Sat Nacogdoches Tournament Nacogdoches Varsity TBD

Feb 29-Mar 2 Thurs-Sat Marshall Tournament Marshall JV TBD

Mar 5 Tuesday Kilgore * Center JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Mar 7-9 Thur-Sat Jasper Tournament Jasper Varsity TBD

Mar 7-9 Thurs-Sat Marshall Tournament Marshall JV TBD

Mar 12 Tuesday Henderson * Center JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Mar 15 Friday Spring Hill * Spring Hill JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Mar 19 Tuesday Gilmer * Center JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Mar 22 Friday Carthage * Carthage JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Mar 26 Tuesday Kilgore * Kilgore JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Mar 28 Thursday Kilgore * Center JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Apr 2 Tuesday Henderson * Henderson JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Apr 5 Friday Henderson * Center JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Apr 9 Tuesday Spring Hill * Center JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Apr 12 Friday Spring Hill * Spring Hill JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Apr 16 Tuesday Gilmer * Gilmer JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Apr 19 Friday Gilmer * (Y) Center JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Apr 23 Tuesday Carthage ** Center JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Apr 26 Friday Carthage * Carthage JV/V 4:30/7:00pm

Head Coach - Chris Moore * - District Game

Asst Coaches - Lynn Burlison, Tanner Lindsly ** - Senior Night

Athletic Director - Ricky Meeks Y - Youth Night

Principal - Otis Amy (S) Scrimmage

Superintendent - Dr. Brian Morris Home games are in Bold


